TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION 2024-071

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ENTERING INTO A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX FOR 911 INTAKE AND DISPATCH SERVICE PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1 ET SEQ.

WHEREAS, the County of Sussex is establishing a **911** Call Intake and Dispatch Center (the "Center") and has invited the Township of Frankford to participate in the Center; and

WHEREAS, following a detailed analysis the Township of Frankford has resolved to join the Center; and

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Township Committee of the Township of Frankford, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey as follows:

- That the Municipality does hereby agree to enter into a Shared Services Agreement with the County of Sussex for 911 Call Intake and Dispatch Center Services pursuant to the terms of an agreement in substantially the form attached hereto.
- 2. That the Mayor, or other appropriate official of the Municipality, on behalf of the Municipality is hereby authorized and directed to execute any and **all documents to** implement this Resolution and the Clerk of the Municipality directed to attest to same.
- 3. That this Resolution shall take effect immediately or as otherwise provided by law.

CERTIFICATION

I, Lori Nienstedt, Municipal Clerk for the Township of Frankford, hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Frankford at their scheduled meeting held October 8, 2024.

Lori Nienstedt, MBA, RMC Municipal Clerk